

Committee on Finance

www.greenvillecounty.org

COMMITTEE ON FINANCE

Agenda Item No.:		F- 6	Meeting Date: September 19, 2017
REQUEST FOR COMMITTEE ACTION			
To:	Bob Taylor, Chairman, Committee on Finance		
From:	John Hansley, Deputy County Administrator		
Department:	General Services		
Item Title:		Resolution Authorizing Use of GEAR and Setoff Debt Programs	
Action Taken by Committee previously:		Council approved a Resolution in 1993 approving the South Carolina Association of Counties as the designated claimant agent for the County and authorizing EMS to use the South Carolina Association of Counties' GEAR and Setoff Debt Programs	
Motion Requested Today:		Approve a blanket resolution authorizing all County departments the opportunity to use the South Carolina Association of Counties' GEAR and Setoff Debt Programs	
Staff Recommendation:		Approval	
Impact of Action:		Allows other county departments such as Parks, Recreation and Tourism and Tax Services access to the GEAR and Setoff Debt programs provided by SCAC to collect outstanding debts	
Funding Amount/Source:			
Requested by:		County staff	
Staff Representative: Outside Representative:		John Hansley	
List of Attachments: • Resolution authorizing county departments to use the GEAR and Setoff Debt programs			
9/08/2017 Date Submitted		9/13/2017 (JFH) Approved by the County Admi	nistrator All Council District